THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:	Andrew J. Free Dwight D. Ke Annie Kuethe	een	Chairperson
In the matter of the failure of Nov. Inc. (Operator) to comply with K.A.	• /	Do	cket No: 25-CONS-3054-CPEN
at the Howard #1 well in Reno Co	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CC	NSERVATION DIVISION
		Lic	eense No: 31714

PRESIDING OFFICER ORDER RESCHEDULING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

The prehearing conference set for October 3rd is rescheduled; it shall now take place on **Thursday, October 17, 2024, at 1:30 p.m.** The prehearing conference call information remains: telephone number (253) 205-0468, Meeting ID 5248125436.¹

BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: September 19, 2024

Is/ Jonathan R. Myers

Jonathan R. Myers Presiding Officer

¹ If prompted, there is no Participant ID; just press pound to continue.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

25-CONS-3054-CPEN

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Order has been served to the following by means of

first class mail and electronic service on September 19), 2024
DANIEL FOX, COMPLIANCE OFFICER, KCC DISTRICT 2 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 2 3450 N. ROCK RD BLDG 600 STE 601 WICHITA, KS 67226 dan.fox@ks.gov	TRISTAN KIMBRELL, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 tristan.kimbrell@ks.gov
JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 jon.myers@ks.gov	BRADEN M. PERRY KENNYHERTZ PERRY, LLC 2000 SHAWNEE MISSION PKWY STE 210 MISSION WOODS, KS 66205-3604 braden@kennyhertzperry.com
MICHAEL NOVY NOVY OIL & GAS, INC. PO Box 559 Goddard, KS 67052-0559 novyoil@aol.com	
	/S/ KCC Docket Room
	KCC Docket Room